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1. RROEEORBELIZEW | 4.50£1.29 | 3.90£1.56 | 4.15%=1.68 | 3.67£1.27 | * K1>%3
2. FREEL 4.26%1.09 | 3.80%1.40 | 3.87+1.39 | 3.771.10
g | 3 BOBR 3.56%1.35 | 3.12%1.48 | 3.18+1.51 | 2.481.00 | * *A1>43,
24 * R34583-451>49,3
| 4. FEASR-5D L | 490138 | 476139 | 5.0421.07 | 4192142 | » x G143,
i * KI>KG3
2| 5. FHHESNE 5.17%1.05 | 4.92%1.23 | 4.90£1.98 | 4.971.25
2| 6. oA~OmBADbEY | 5.561.25 | 5.68£1.1 | 5.72%1.28 | 5.40%1.51
7. BELIECL 4.24%1.74 | 4.18%1.48 | 4.321.38 | 2.90£1.15 | %+ KLABd- 1>
8. WMEOBEMAHL | 4142111 | 3.94£1.19 | 365155 | 4.44= 117 | + + E>H
9. BELEHEDE 3.33%1.57 | 2.86%1.47 | 2.99%1.46 | 3.15%1.55
10, ERHEL 3.65%1.12 | 3.241.12 | 3.59+1.16 | 3.56£1.01
1. FROBEORELREY | 2.5021.25 | 1.8820.87 | 2.00£0.95 | 2.45£1.00 | *ALHB>A3+1 - Gl
2. FKREL 2.31%1.23 | 1.84=0.91 | 1.8920.88 | 2.3420.90 | * +53>A3+ 4 + K1,
* KI>%]
3. RoBEL 246+1.21 | 186093 | 218111 | 260114 | » + I>K3e4,
I * K34
5| 4. ME#HR-E0LE | 318171 | 30218 | 2.6=168 | 310163
Vs FHHESS 3.07+1.49 | 272137 | 2.68+133 | 2.90%1.31
Tl 6. ADANOBEADEL | 4405153 | 4.40=1.57 [ 4.74+1.60 | 4.51%1.58
7. BELEC L 3.13%1.44 | 2.90+1.26 | 2.90+1.37 | 3.32+1.18
8. BMOBMEMANSEY | 211+1.01 | 184102 | 168117 | 1.5620.75 | *A1>1
9. OWEBHESE 2.21%1.06 | 2.18%1.21 | 2.27+1.32 | 2.74+1.16
10. EREHEL 1.89£0.99 | 1.72£0.93 | 1.971.04 | 2.361.07 | *533>K1-K3+4
1. FEOEHORELIELY | 2.86+1.31 | 2.24+1.04 | 2.56+1.28 | 2.49%1.31
2. KRB 2725118 | 2.24=1.12 | 2.54+1.20 | 2.82%1.05
3. HOBRL 2.47%1.19 | 2.06=1.02 | 2.31£1.23 | 2.21+1.00
B mEmEosbLE | 289147 | 2305159 | 2914159 | 2675149
5| 5. FHIBESR 3.11£1.46 | 2.58%£1.42 | 2.83%1.62 | 2.38£1.21 | * K1>%53
2| 6. OANDBBRADEY | 2515136 | 1.9820.89 | 2.3621.43 | 2.47+1.04
A7 sl 4.11%1.34 | 3.921.35 | 4.45+1.33 | 3.47£1.07 | x * G1>4G3
= * KI>43
o| 8. wmoRERAEY | 4.06+1.26 | 3.18+1.35 | 4.35+1.39 | 3412133 | * x K134,
K> A4+ 533
< * K1>463
9. ERATENEHN 2.49%1.10 | 2.68%1.30 | 2.36=1.12 | 2.69%1.13
10. BRI 3.21+1.27 | 2.841.32 | 3.08%1.29 | 3.450.97
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35 [HRFBE] 542 - IDHS
HF Ve M

bt} B KIERH | K3 - 455 | EE 1 FiF | BREG3FR

nTr? | nes0 | =78 | a7l (**:ﬁp<o.§‘, oo

MEAN S, D. [MEANS. D. [MEAN|S. D. |MEAN:S. D.
1.H\z0 3.8910.96 |3.66:1.02[3.74 | 1.01 4.49;0.96 * 53> K1 « K3+ 4+ 51
2 ®boml | 4.3210.87 | 4.0410.95 | 431§ 1.01 | 4.41 | 0.8
3.RELL (3991090 [3.90 111 |4.011.05 443 1.00 | *@3>K3 -4
4 B (876 0.74 [3.6810.98 3,95 1.02 [4.22 | 112 | *5@3>K1- A3 -4
5 HL 3461 0.79 [ 3.48 | 1.05 | 3.53 | 1.00 [3.95 | 1.12 | 53>kl
6.5%d  [3.070.98 |2.840.98(2.90 111 [3.27 0.9
7B 450 1.31 [4.30 | 1.46 | 4.80 | 1.21 [ 4.66 | 1.54
g.%LL 3.2010.90 | 3.30 | 0.81 353 | 0.79 | 3.70 | 0.66 | *5a3>K3 -4
9.8 3.88 112 3.18 1 1.04|3.53 | 1.40 | 3.34 | 113 | »KI>K3 -4+ 53
10,7531 3.49 | 0.86 (3.2 10.93 | 3.64 : 0.95 |3.82 | 1.17 | * *553> - K3+ 4
11 P& 3.0811.20 |3.10 | 115 |3.10 | 1.25 | 3.58 | 1.17
12 KM (515 113 [5.15: 0.96 [ 5.63 | 1.01 [5.38 | 1.08
13580/ [4.040.99 [4.60 11,20 |4.42 | 135 432 1.09
1480 2.9311.04 [2.72 1 1.16 | 2.59 | 110 [ 3.01 | 1.16
15 GHBORY | 3.17 086 | 2.98 1 0.98 [ 3.06  1.04 | 3.45 ; 0.67
1688 [4.33 0.9 4.5 1.23 |4.63 133 [4.93 | 1.18 | *@3>K1
17.7:¢ % LW [3.50 102 [3.26 0.78 |3.50 | 1.043.92 | 1.05 | * +3>K3 -4
18 M%7 3.76 0.8 [3.52 | 0.89 | 3.62 1 0.90 | 4.37 | 1.01 | * *3>K1+ A3+ 4 -4l
191 3.8210.793.96 0.95|4.01 085 | 4.53 093 | * +@3>KL K3+ 4+ 4l
20. i 15 3.82 10.83 368 0.87|3.78 | 0.85 | 4.04 | 1.05
PLEERKKIS | 357 0.773.40 103 |3.67 | 1.08 | 4.25 | 115 | * *KG3>K1« A3+ 4 -5l
22,800 3.26 1 0.88 | 3.20 | 0.97 [ 3.47 | 1.14 | 3.74 1 0.91 | *5G3>K1 - A3 +4
23. Wt 3.75 § 0.82 | 3.82 0.6 | 4.04 | 0.87 | 4.16 | 0.82 | *5@3>K1
24Ko7c 549 129 (5221156 (554 1,08 5331 1.20
25.8L52T 0 407 078 [3.90 | 1.23|4.27 | 0.91 | 4.80 | 0.76 | * +5I3>K1 + K3+ 4 - Kl
26. 2 3.640.78 [ 354 1.973.65 1 0.84 [ 2.99 | 1.14 | % + K1 - GI>M3, * K3+ 443
2750 Lw | 2.87 112|282 1.12[2.89 | 1.06 | 3.23 | 1.03
BEELL (343 103 [3.04 1120 [3.08} 1.16 | 3.60 | 1.96
20 £EEE LA | 3.60 | 0.80 [ 3.080.92 [ 3.49 | 1.05 | 3.84 | 0.97 | » #4G3>K3+ 4, *K1>K3-4
30. 815 448 0.92 [4.34 1117435 091 | 436 0.93
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BHELEOMRABIE 20EHKIc>WT(I)

%6 [BBRE odTs4 24— OHE
HF e E

W B | AUEB | K3 45| B | B0 R L

nTre | nTe0 | n=te | n=ts Cx :i<o.01,ﬁ* :%<o.05)

MEAN:S. D, |MEAN: S D. [MEAN S D. [MEAN . D.
1830 2.33§1.09 2.081.05(1.95:1.022.951.25 | *+EI>A3 41 *EI>KI
2 PboAL (32111002741 193] 2,50 111|315 | 113 | + xK1>41, @3>
3.0&LU (301 143232 1.13(278 143 |3.60 139 | # +@3>K3 4 -
4 BN (335 133|328 | 1.34(3.30 | 134 3.96 | 123 | % xSI>KG -4, *M@I>AI
5 3L 3.53 11.60 | 3.46 1 1.62 | 3.27 | 1.73 | 4.19 | 1.61 | = @3>l
6.%5@@ [ 210 1.04| 1.96  1.01| 1074 0.99 | 2.62  1.05 | % # a1 - A3+ 4, *@I>KI
T S 450 279 | 4.32 102 | 4.74 | 150 | 4.55 ; 1.46
8.2Lu 3.57 10.84[3.30 | 1.06 | 3.60 0.80|3.82  0.81 | *%a3>K3 -4
9 &L 2.76 1 1.46 | 2.10 1 1.22 | 2.70 { 1.37 | 2.70 | 1.32
10,75 %7 3.29 118|344 1.03|3.24 | 1.07[3.90 | 1.02 | » +53> - k1 - 1
1147 & 7% 3141126 |2.42  1.25 | 2.50 | 1.39 [ 3.40 | 1.77 | * +593>K3 - 4+ Gl
12 BK6 (5.2 1.27|5.36 | 131 [5.77 | 1.22 | 5.64 | 1.01
1358 0mM | 256 1.22 | 2.56  1.33 [ 2.27 | 1.17 | 2.74 | 1.35
14200 210 1.08|1.84  1.20 | 1.68 | 0.97 | 2.26 | 1.18 | * 53>l
15 GH5OBEY | 3.06 11,09 | 2.84 127|281 1.25|3.11 | 116
16. B2 522 124570 1.06 [ 6.00 | 1.29 | 5.81 | 0.92 | *GI>KL *4@3>K1
17.72¢ & LW | 315 | 1.46 | 2.94 | 1.49 [ 2.4 | 1.58 | 4.06 | 1.83 | * #E3>A3+ 4 1, *@I>KI
18. B4 2.7911.27 | 2.76 | 1.21 | 2.72 | 117 | 3.44 | 1.12 | # +53>41
19.8 0 3.0811.24|2.98 | 1.13(3.33 | 125 3.85 | 1.32 | # *@3>K1 - A3+ 4
20 R 3.97 069 3.78 | 1.08| 3.9  0.80 | 4.03 | 0.94
21EH#9% (3381120 |3.58 133 318 141 (410 1.29 | * +H3>ML * E@I>KI
228800 3.97 121 4.2210.95 | 4.35 | 1.42 [ 488 | 1.18 | # xEI>KL, *HE3>K3 -4
23. s 404 0.713.920.78 | .19 0.63 | 4.27 | 0.84
UKt 276 125 2.50 1 1.33 | 2.33 | 1.18 | 2.44 | 1.0
25 8L a0 | 3.50 11.09 | 3.56 1.2 | 3.82 1 0.98 | 3.75 : 0.93
26. 2 443 123 5.00 1.95 | 4.68 | 1.13 | 4.96 | 1.34
2.5nL0  |2.25 118|198 1.06| 187 1.10 | 2.21 | 1.07
BARELE [ 274 1.09]246 122|242 102|252 1.09
20./f&kxe Lk |2.83 115|250 137 [2.67 131343 114 | * +E3>K3+4- 1, *EI>KI
30. 811 3.61 | 0.87|3.720.95 | 3.62 : 0.74 071

3.88

14

BAFHREFE LM Vol. 20

No. 2

1997




®7

FHFEDTRABIEF0ERIK2VWT(I)

(BN BHREE ] wid 24 2 — DR

TR EE

EE:]

N1ERH
n="7T2

K3 4FEH

n=590

A 1 55

n=738

BExE 3 FEE
n=73

MEAN

S. D

MEAN

‘s D

MEAN'; §. D.

MEAN | 8. D,

7 =

& *=
(* % : p<0.01, =*

: <0.05)

Hawn
hohn
PELL

i tlioka
GEL
NSBEOD
= SURAN
ZELWL

9 .8u

10.7 %5815
11.157&%

12. HENL
13. 8% Hh 71
14.2LL

5. 5% 5080
16481574
1772 &
18.BE %
19.82H W
20. %M 73
21. FEH W1
22810

23. 7B E

24 Kot

25 HLAPTW
26. 2813
2.5 LW
28 FE LI
20 HEEEL L
30. 8413

O =N O WGl AW DN

LW

2.85 |
3.14
2.53
3.49
3.00
2.38 |
2.75 |
3.04 |
3.33
3.72 §
1.86 |
3.39
2.94 |
2.71 |
2.04
5.07 |
3.03
3.0 |
3.95
3.25
3.7 |
4.00 ;
3.63
3.44
2.76
4.42 ;
3.03
2.00
2.90 |

3.56

1.43
1.36
1.36
1.35
1.39
1.17
1.38
1.1
1.24
1.30
1.09
1.33
1.21
1.24
1.16
1.51
1.19
1.14
1.05
1.37
1.18
1.42
0.88
0.99
1.16
1.12
1.16
1.01
1119
0.93

2.36

2.80 ;
2.30 |
3.22 |
3.30 |

2.32

2.70 |

2.98

3.02 |

4.16

2.88 |
3.4 |
2.86 |
2.96
3.02 |
5.48

3.46

3.02 ;

3.18

3.10 |
3.26
3.94 |
3.0

3.28

2.60
450
2.76 |
1.82 |
3.06 |

3.70

112
118
1.04
1.46
1.63
‘115
1.62
112
1.24
i1.15
1.2
1.50
1.18
1.12
1.02
1.40
£0.89
1.10
112
1.27
1.35
1.46
0.97
P 113
1.09
1.47
1.00
0.9
1.15
0,68

2.69 i
2.92
2.44 |
3.21
3.18 |
2.44'
264
3.0 |
2.74
3.74 |
3.06
3.42 |
2.86 |
2.77 |
313 |
5.58 |
3.30 |
3.04
3.42
3.56 |
3.32
3.85 |
378
3.7 |
2.80
4.05 |
2.87 |
1.95 |
2.89 |
3.76 |

1.33
1.23
1.30
1.35
1.38
1.08
1.47
0.90
1.30
1.40
1.14
1.66
1.32
1.19
1.07
1.39
1.31
1.30
1.09
1.28
1.21
1.38
0.77
0.93
1.12
1.13
1.13
1.18
1.22
0.61

3.74 ¢
3.26
3.64
3.60 |
3.18 |
3.00
1138
3.67 |
2.97
3.7 |
L0.75
145
312
3.23 |
359
5.70 |
3.08 |
3.6
363
4.00 |
3.12 |
430
3.69 |
3.06
3.33 |
3.88
3.14
2.32 |
3.27 |
377

3.21

3.64
3.41

1.41
1.14
1.16
1.45
1.32
1.05

0.71
1.16
1.38

1.09
1.15
0.76
1.01
1.05
1.19
0.84
1.30
1.13
1.43
0.83
1.09
1.08
1.45
0.90
1.10
1.15
0.68

* xFG3>K1+ K3+4-5E1

*KITSKL + K3 4+ K1

*3>K1, K3-4-%l

*FGI>K1 + K3+ 4

* 53 >K1 - K34, *5E3>HE1

*FG3>K1+ K3+ 4

* Fg3>K1 « 4l

* x5g3>K1 - K3 -4

* #Jg3>K3 -4, *F3I>K1-F1
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RERER, KFELBMOME T, 1FETEER
15, SEATEREIFEEHMSKS - 4FEHEV S 8IF
BTH&EICE» - 0

2) RFarcionk MRAL g s4 2 -y
IK2WT

O rEERmEEE] LT (&8)

FRFER5.8% T 5 WFsmishi, 1 KRF
i, [PELWV] « TiFER] - [SFEbOLV], &
EOBARHT B ZEN - BENLRELEKT 59
HE» Sy, TEEMHRT] LGB L, B 2HRF
i3, FEekeyz] - Rz « [ERE] S0
BADERPERS CEKT 2 THEL» S, [F
TRTFL GBI, BIETFE, Phoh] -
Ko7l « TELV] ZEDHADAT P 2
FS354EE» SR, HAHRET) E&EL
feo BAWTFR, MELV] - [HE¥R] - TREL
7o)l BEDRADLHOREHEEKT 5 5/ELS
i, TREMRTI Laf Lk, BERTR, MHE
1]« [RENL] ORAOEALEKT 5 2IHRE»
57y, MREHRTI LaBli,

KEBORFREOFYEIE, MFEHRTI T,
EE3EHoBRASELEL, tho 3L OliIcHEE
EZmsohi (P<0.01), MENRFI Td, EH 3
FHOBEASRLEL, K3 - 4FE# (p<0.0D
K1ER (p<0.05) LoicHEENS SN,
P ARNREFS - TREHEFI Tk, SHHI
-t IREMETFI Tk, K1 EHHSE
LEBEAMEL, tho 3BLOBIcAREMNS SN
7= (P<0.05) (&1,

@ MEEEl wxdlt (&9)

FAHFER61.0%T5 AFsliahi,

B1IRFE MEEHETI T, MPaLV] - TR
Fbokw] - [F&E] BEDSHEEM S -TY
3, Bo2RFE MENRF) <, [E&KHE] - [5E
W] oo [ERL] BEDOTHB® S ->TWVWS, &3
RTi: THAERRTS T, M@l ME8mrnl M
LW] BEDSTABM S ->TWA, B4RFI MR
EMERTI T, MHEE] - [RENLZ] O 2HEEH
S -TWB, FE5RTI MKEHKETI T, MEH#
] e TBV] « [RELK] BEDZEE,LSE -
TW3,

WHRENORFRAOESE TR, THEEETF] -
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EARTF) cRESEROBAKEG S, ftho 3
HroMicERENSA SN, THAHRKET] -
FREHRT] T}k, SEWOERE» -7, TREH
HT) Tk, K1 EHSEL B, EEG1FEH-
EE3EHLOMIcEREENA S (P <0.05)
(FE1D,

@ MFRNRKRERE] LT (RI0)
FHHFSERB1IXTIRFIMES i, B1HEF
i MEE®RF) ©, &l - [PSLv] -
[SfEbDLV] WEDIHEB» SN > TV 5B, F2
HFi MHs 0] - TBRE] « TEEEEE L]
WEDIVABM S5, MHEHETI & Lz, &3
HFi M8v] - MERE] - [R8E] BEoRA
OfEPHBEEEKT S 3EEL OB, Sk
RFE) &Lk, B4RFR MEARTI T, <&
L] « T8V, « [Ko7c] BEDLIEEM S5
TWab, BF5HFIF TTE®RFI T, MEHEsl -
BV, « [EELK] OD3EB»SB-TWE,
KEANORTESOTEE T}, MEEHRT] <,
ER 3EHOBAGELEL, tho3FHLoMcER
ZhaHshic (P<0.0D, MEHRT] v T,
ER3FEHOBArRLEL, tho3HLOMicER
EWH-t (K3 - 4ER- KR 1F8 & p<0.01,
K 1EHE P<0.05), MEmHETFI « TKEHRTFS
TRERB SN, -1, BHRTFS T, EE 3
ERPREOBEAMEL, BEIEH - K3 - 458
O TREREMNA 50k (P<0.0D) (FE1D,

v E =

1. MR&] cxdd54 20—y

MHERAE] EVWIRSKICHL TR, 288 &)
P HMARR] o bEmEicfi@EL, HEgHxRy
FATRAA=VDTOT 4 —LERELTVWS (K1)
KIERG B BRV] - THEEBEHES] -
MEEFEHZ W] © IIRFLISA O 7TIRE THEEH#EH4.0
PET, BOEVF 4 TRA2-VTHY, RIKESE
1ERBES T 4 TRAA =V TH-120 —H, BER
SERE MBFESBIEAIRTEV] LaTW3E b0
0, £ OIEE TEEEMBEL, T&EETREROR
PASEECRMLOSED LK HWWRT] L7 &
BAHAFT 4 THAA—DUTHY, IROTKS « 4EH
BRFT 4 TRA X =V TH-t, [FERKE] &, 1
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BHFEEOBABIE 2RIt >WT(T)

%8 WRREHINT 54 2 - VORTHE

B F BLIRTF | B2RF | BE3IRF | B4FEF | HE5HTF
BEH &5 MAHIZ | REHE HEH

H B 23] RH¥ RH¥ HF HF

3 | ELL - Thh 0.694 0.066 0.394 -0.044 -2.028
18 | KR - K 0.622 0.331 0.217 -0.245 0.039
11 | fF&i — uwig 0.602 0.166 -0.163 -0.096 -0.134
15 | f¥Eb0Lw  — SRELOEWL 0.574 0.225 -0.149 -0.176 0.005
1| #Haw - BV 0.561 0.279 0.331 -0.179 0.072
19 | Brun i 2N 0.534 0.262 0.214 0.002 -0.048
25 | HLaPTn  — Flaizdw 0.460 0.182 0.185 -0.088 0.178
6 | 3D - RO 0.452 0.243 0.122 -0.360 0.027
29 | HExERELE - EROREL 0.426 0.402 0.069 -0.345 -0.020
21 | EHEHIS . VLA 0.339 0.718 -0.044 -0.090 -0.010
4 | B - {HREMS 0.154 0.704 0.214 -0.078 -0.043
5 | #mun - 5|u 0.035 0.680 -0.004 -0.069 0.090
10 | &FE — BEILWL 0.087 0.554 -0.101 -0.110 0.142
17 | 22<ELWV -~ §gx LWL 0.246 0.548 0.039 -0.157 0.108
23 | W - Rigis 0.402 0.501 -0.132 -0.265 0.054
22 | 8w - #u 0.197 0.485 -0.329 0.105 -0.043
2 | Phohrb — pn 0.522 -0.015 0.508 -0.116 -0.021
24 | Kot - PH 0.068 -0.007 0.485 -0.111 0.068
8 | LW - B 0.472 0.208 -0.330 0.120 -0.007
26 | i ~ g 0.016 0.007 -0.329 -0.103 -0.081
4| #ELwv - ELW 0.513 0.066 -0.130 -0.562 -0.042
16 | #%Es - B -0.036 0.042 -0.131 0.545 0.046
2T | shlw - LW 0.454 0.036 -0.121 -0.476 -0.039
28 | RELL - RLER 0.342 0.232 -0.045 -0.470 -0.063
9 | EW - 8L 0.007 -0.104 -0.035 0.446 -0.041
T | Bz - BE 0.083 0.165 -0.027 -0.113 0.754
12 | BENIK ~ #ENS -0.107 0.065 0.126 0.164 0.586
B 5 £ (%) 25. 9 9. 8 7.9 6. 7 5. 5

R B EHF 5 E (% 25. 9 35. 1 43. 6 50. 3 55. 8
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BFHFLEORABIE 20EmIc>WT (D)

%9 BBECHT 1 2 - VoRTHE

B F FBIARF | F28F | E3IRT | F4RF | £5HF
HEHE iyl WARR | BEH LEM

B RF KF RF R¥ RF
3| ®ELL - hu 0.795 0.098 0.161 -0.004 0.064
1| #®au - B 0.720 0.296 -0.046 -0.060 0.300
1| #F&i — o 0.629 0.122 0.241 0.072 0.109
2 | PhOLL - Hib 0.625 0.143 0.081 -0.034 0.299
6 | N5B0 - Ko 0.590 0.318 0.077 0.038 0.385
18 | B&n - g 0.549 0.411 0.381 0.096 0.180
19 | Bhu - BrL 0.534 0.266 0.420 0.062 0.078
15 | S0k - SEFLOBEL 0.434 0.018 0.393 -0.014 0.132
5 | #u - BL 0.075 0.778 -0.020 -0.077 0.084
21 | W9 - KN 0.199 0.709 0.225 0.065 0.064
17 | #2<ELlv - Belv 0.211 0.702 0.201 -0.012 0.047
4 | W — HHER 1S 0.190 0.692 0.093 0.043 0.019
10 | & - BERLL 0.075 0.676 0.133 -0.091 0.105
29 | HEEEXLLE - ERORL 0.390 0.547 0.358 0.005 0.215
22 | #u 1) 0.068 0.382 0.175 -0.043 -0.328
23 | Wi - Righs 0.046 0.193 0.542 -0.001 -0.172
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Abstract

The purpose of this study is to investigate the changes of student’s “view of the sick”
through specialized nursing education. Student’'s images of ‘diabetes mellitus’, ‘cancer’
and ‘schizophrenia’ and the sick of them were studied.

Subjects were 78 students of 1st year and 73 students of 3rd year of nursing college.
As comparative groups, 72 students of 1st year and 50 students of 3rd and 4th years of
other special course participated in this study.

It was found;

1) The students of 3rd year of nursing college had more experiences of contact with
‘the sick’ and it was in the practical exercise in hospital. Except for the students of 3rd
year of nursing college,only a few students experienced. ‘schizophrenia patient’.

2) Images of ‘illness’ :Students of lst year of both groups had rather optimistic
images to ‘diabetes mellitus’ . On the contrary, students of 3rd year (above all those
of nursing college) had severe and negative images. Images of ‘cancer’ were severe
and negative in all groups.But,this tendency was not so much noticeable in the students
of 3rd year of nursing college. Students of 3rd year of both groups had more negative
images of to ‘schizophrenia’ than those of lst year. However images of 3rd year of
nursing college were not so much severe and negative commpared with those of another
group.

3) Images of ‘the sick’ of ‘diabetes mellitus’, ‘cancer’ and ‘schizophrenia’ were most
positive and favorable in the students of 3rd year of nursing college compared with
those of other three groups.

4) Factor analytic studies of images of ‘the sick’ extracted five factors respectively,
in the cases of ‘the sick of diabetes mellitus and those of cancer’ ‘acceptability’,
‘vitality’,‘personality impression’,'stability’,and ‘reality’,in ‘the sick of schizophrenia’
‘acceptability’, ‘liveliness”sensitiveness’, ‘vitality’ and ‘stability’

5) By the students of 3rd year of nursing college, factor scores of ‘acceptability’ and
‘vitality’ in ‘the sick of diabetes mellitus and those of cancer’ were significantly high
compared with those of other three groups. Factor scores of ‘acceptability’ and
‘liveliness’ in ‘the sick of schizophrenia’ were also significantly high.However,score of
‘vitality’ was significantly lower than those of the students of 1st year of nursing college

and 3rd and 4th year of comparative groups.
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Abstract

Under the pressure loading of 30, 90, 180 or 270 mmHg, the blood flow and hyperemic
responses were investigated in the superficial and deep skin tissues of the right heel of
9 healthy females, 20-21 year old. The temperature and blood flow in the superficial
skin tissue, and the levels of oxidized, reduced and total hemoglobin in the deep tissue
were monitored. The kinetic analyses were also made before, during and after the
loading of above mentioned pressures at heel region for 30 minutes. The blood retention
and tissue damages seemed to occur under 270 mmHg loading. The hyperemic response
in the deep tissue increased as the pressure loading was strengthened. However, such
an inclination was temporary and returned to nomal level in a short period. Taken

together the present results suggest that the superficial skin is more sensitive to pressure

loading than the deep tissue under 270 mmHg loading.
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